B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)

			United Stat Northern East	Distr	ankru rict of Divisio	Alab	Court ama					Volu	n(kury I	Peffigon
	of Debtor (if inc Woodcraft,		er Last, First, Mid	dle):				Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):						
	ther Names used de married, maio		or in the last 8 year e names):	ırs	,			All (inc	Other Names	s used b l, maide	by the Joint I en, and trade	Debtor in the last 8 yes names):	ears	
Last fo more th	our digits of Soc. han one, state all	Sec. or Indvi- l): 82-0574	idual-Taxpayer I.I 1741). (ITIN)) No./Com	plete Ell	N(if		st four digits on one, state al		Sec. or Indv	idual-Taxpayer I.D.	(ITIN) No./	/Complete EIN(if more
609	Address of Deb 906 Hwy 49 neville, AL	tor (No. & St	treet, City, and Sta	ate):				Stre	eet Address o	of Joint	Debtor (No.	& Street, City, and	State):	
<u> </u>				ZIP C	ODE	3620	66						ZIP COI	DE
	ty of Residence AY	or of the Prine	ncipal Place of Bu	siness:				Cou	inty of Reside	ence or	of the Princ	cipal Place of Busine	SS:	
609	ng Address of D 006 Hwy 49 neville, AL	ebtor (if diffe	erent from street a	ddress):				Mai	iling Address	s of Joir	nt Debtor (if	different from street	address):	
				ZIP C		3626							ZIP COI	DE
	on of Principal A 6 Hwy 49, Li		ness Debtor (if dif L	ferent fr	om street	address :	above):						ZIP COI	OF 2/2/6
0020	T	Type of Debt	tor	$\neg \top$		Natu	re of Busin	iness		ı	Chap	pter of Bankruptcy		30200
		m of Organiza Check one box			(Check on	,	Diaaa					the Petition is Filed	•	•
Check one box.) ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership ☐ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)			s.	Health Care Business Single Asset Real Estate a U.S.C. § 101(51B) Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broker			e as d	lefined in 11		Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13	_ 	Recognition Main Proc Chapter 1: Recognition	5 Petition for on of a Foreign ceeding 5 Petition for on of a Foreign Proceeding	
	CHECK THIS GOA	mu state type	- 01 entity below.,		☐ Clearing Bank ☑ Other						<u> </u>	Nature of		
					Debte under	(Check b tor is a ta er Title 2	Exempt Enbox, if appliance exempt of the Uniternal Revenue	licable organi nited	le) nization States		debts, defin § 101(8) as individual p		☑ n	Debts are primarily pusiness debts.
			g Fee (Check one	box)				\Box	Check one			Chapter 11 Debte	ors	
✓ Full Filing Fee attached ☐ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b) See Official Form 3A. ☐ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.				A. st		Debtor : Debtor : Debtor : Debtor's insiders Check all a A plan	is a smi is not a 's aggre s or affi 	gate noncon liates) are le 	debtor as defined in less debtor as defined tingent liquidated dess than \$2,190,000. this petition ere solicited prepetition with 11 U.S.C. § 11	in 11 U.S. chts (exclud	.C. § 101(51D).			
	tical/Administ											W	.20(0)	THIS SPACE IS FOR
☑ D	Debtor estimates	that, after any	ll be available for y exempt property o funds available f	is exclu	ided and a	dministra	rative							COURT USE ONLY
Estima	ated Number of	Creditors	0 0							٥				
1- 49	50- 99	100- 199	200- 999 5,00		5,001- 10,000	10,001 25,000			50,001- 100,000	Ove 100	er 9,000			
\$0 to \$50,00	\$50,001 to 00 \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	o \$500,001 to \$	\$1,000,0 to \$10 million	001 \$10,0 to \$5 millio	0	\$50,000,0 to \$100 million	001	\$100,000,00 to \$500 million		00,000,001 \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		
□ \$0 to	\$50,001 to 00 \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	o \$500,001 to \$	\$1,000,00 to \$10 million	001 \$10,0 to \$50 millio	0	\$50,000,0 to \$100 million	001 5	\$100,000,00 to \$500 million	\$5	 00,000,001 \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		

Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Name of Debtor(s): 3-D Woodcraft, Inc.							
All Prior Bankruntcy Cases Filed Within La	st 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.)							
Location	Case Number:	Date Filed:						
Where Filed: NONE Location	Case Number:	Date Filed:						
Where Filed:		<u> </u>						
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet)								
Name of Debtor: NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:						
District: Relationship: Judge:								
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). X Not Applicable Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Date							
Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No								
Exh	aibit D							
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must	t complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)							
Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of the	his petition.							
If this is a joint petition:								
Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made:	a nart of this petition							
	ding the Debtor - Venue							
	applicable box) of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 da	sys immediately						
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate. general pa	artner, or partnership pending in this District.							
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal plan has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to	is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal of	this District. or or state court] in						
Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes.)								
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debto	r's residence. (If box checked, complete the following).							
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)							
	(Address of landlord)							
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession	circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted on, after the judgment for possession was entered, and	d to cure the						
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of ar filing of the petition.	ny rent that would become due during the 30-day period	after the						
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certifies	fication. (11 U.S.C. § 362(I)).							

B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) Voluntary Petition Name of Debtor(s): (This page must be completed and filed in every case) 3-D Woodcraft, Inc. **Signatures** Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has and that I am authorized to file this petition. chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such (Check only one box.) chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of Title 11, United States Code. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I Certified Copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are attached. have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified Chapter of title 11 specified in the petition. A certified copy of the in this petition. order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. X Not Applicable X Not Applicable Signature of Debtor (Signature of Foreign Representative) X Not Applicable Signature of Joint Debtor (Printed Name of Foreign Representative) Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) Date Date Signature of Attorney Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer X /s/ Harry P. Long I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 Harry P. Long Bar No. ASB-0546-N77H U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) / Bar No. promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, Law Offices of Harry P. Long, LLC as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. Firm Name PO Box 1468 10 West 11th Street, Suite 2A Address Not Applicable Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Anniston, AL 36202 256-237-3266 256-237-3268 Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state Telephone Number the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of 4/5/2010 the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a Address certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect. X Not Applicable Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the Date debtor. Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above. The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an X s/ Andrew Skros individual. Signature of Authorized Individual If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or

both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

Andrew Skros

President

4/5/2010 Date

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Title of Authorized Individual

United States Bankruptcy Court

Northern District of Alabama Eastern Division

		⊏astemi
In re:		

Case No.
Chapter 11

3-D Woodcraft, Inc.

STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, , declare under penalty of perjury that I am the of 3-D Woodcraft, Inc., a Corporation and that on the following resolution was duly adopted by the of this Corporation:

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this Corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that **Andrew Skros**, **President** of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a Chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that **Andrew Skros**, **President** of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the Corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Andrew Skros, President of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to employ Harry P. Long, attorney and the law firm of Law Offices of Harry P. Long, LLC to represent the Corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Executed on:	4/5/2010	Cianada	al Ameliana Olivia
-xecuted on.	17012010	Signed.	s/ Andrew Skros

Addison, IL 60161

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Alabama Eastern Division

In re 3-D Woodcraft, Inc.			Case No.		
	Debtor	,	Chapter 1	1	
LIST OF CREI	DITORS HOLDING 20	LARGES	T UNS	ECURE	D CLAIMS
(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	is c unl disp	(4) icate if claim ontingent, iquidated, outed or uject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
US LUMBER 2160 SATTELITE BLVD STE. 450 DULUTH, GA 30097					\$16,355.52
Alexander Dodds 3000 Walkent Drive N.W. Grand Rapids, MI 49544					\$1,639.50
BANK OF AMERICA PO BOX 15726 WILMINGTON, DE 19886-572					\$6,281.24
BANK OF AMERICA PO BOX 15726 WILMINGTON, DE 19886-572					\$3,218.10
BANK OF AMERICA PO BOX 15726 WILMINGTON, DE 19886-572					\$3,119.01
Better Bilt Products, Inc. PO Box 559					\$3,912.33

In re 3-D Woodcraft, Inc.		Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) Name of creditor Name, telephone number and Nature of claim Indicate if claim Amount of claim and complete complete mailing address, (trade debt, is contingent, [if secured also mailing address including zip code, of bank loan, govunliquidated, state value of including zip employee, agent, or department ernment contract, disputed or security] code of creditor familiar with etc.) subject to setoff claim who may be contacted **CAPITAL ONE** \$18,392.55 PO BOX 85184 **RICHMOND VA 23276 Dolphin Capital Corp** \$6,067.27 PO Box 605 Moberly, MO 65270 Fuji Industrial USA, Inc. \$154,378.06 16300 Christensen Rd. Suite 212 Seattle, WA 98188 First Equity Card Corp \$4,657.69 PO Box 84075 Colombus, GA 31901 Dolphin Capital Corp. \$2,400.93 PO Box 605 Moberly, MO 65270

Humphrey Lumber Corp. PO Box 11707 Montgomery, AL 36111

\$192,498.44

In re	3-D Woodcraft, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor		
		Debioi	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

K&K CONTAINER, LLC 2270 AL HWY 229 S TALLASSEE, AL 36078

\$3,023.28

KOCH MACHINERY & SYSTEMS 300 LAKE RIDGE DR. SE SMYRNA, GA 30082

\$2,155.67

PROFESSIONAL COATINGS, INC 1807 3RD AVE. SE CULLMAN, AL 35055

\$9,550.20

SCM GROUP USA, INC PO BOX 2153 BIRMINGHAM, AL 35287

\$30,801.63

SOUTHEASTERN FREIGHT LINES, INC. PO BOX 100104 COLUMBIA, SC 29202

\$8,286.16

TALLADEGA MACHINERY PO BOX 736 TALLADEGA AL 35161

\$8,000.29

	Debtor	, Case No		
LIST OF CR	REDITORS HOLDING 2	20 LARGEST U	NSECUREI	CLAIMS
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
TAYLOR MANUFACTURING 108 PARKER AVE POUGHKEEPSIE, NY 12601				\$4,452.7
Clay County				\$6,774.3

Date:	4/5/2010	Signature:	s/ Andrew Skros	-
			Andrew Skros .President	

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

(Print Name and Title)

I, Andrew Skros, President of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.